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Order Instituting Rulemaking to
Update and Amend Commission

General Order 131-D. Rulemaking 23-05-018

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an email address for R.23-05-018.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no email address is
provided.

Dated December 27, 2024, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JENNIFER CHAN
Jennifer Chan
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.



Last Updated on 27-DEC-2024 by: KB3
R2305018 LIST

Rachel E. Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., SUITE 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 X16
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Briana Fordem

ANZA-BORREGO FOUNDATION
PO BOX 2001

BORREGO SPRINGS CA 92004
(760) 465-2601

Bri@TheABF.org

For: Anza-Borrego Foundation

Kimiko Akiya

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
kky@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

Ronald Moore

Sr Analyst, Regulatory

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
630 EAST FOOTHILL BOULEVARD
SAN DIMAS CA 91773

(909) 394-3600 X 682
RKMoore@GSwater.com

For: Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc.

Howard V. Golub

Attorney

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

2001 NORTH MAIN STREET, STE. 390

WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

(925) 977-3323

HGolub@BBKlaw.com

For: City of Long Beach California, a municipal corporation, acting by
and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners

Scott Murtishaw

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
808 R STREET, SUITE 209

SACRAMENTO CA 95811

(510) 205-7774

scott@storagealliance.org

For: California Energy Storage Alliance (CESA)

Karen Norene Mills

Attorney

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

KMills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau Federaton

Sarah E. Kozal

Counsel

CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 956-8838
SKozal@caiso.com

For: California Independent System Operator Corporation (CAISO)

Roger Lin

Sr. Attorney

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
1212 BROADWAY, SUITE 800
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 844-7100 X363
RLin@BiologicalDiversity.org

For: Center for Biological Diversity

Ben Schwartz

Mgr - Policy

CLEAN COALITION

1800 GARDEN STREET
SANTA BARBARA CA 93101
(626) 232-7573
Ben@Clean-Coalition.org

For: Clean Coalition

Ali Amirali

DCR TRANSMISSION, LLC
374 ANACAPA DRIVE
ROSEVILLE CA 95678
AAmirali@Starwood.com
For: DCR Transmission, LLC

Pamela Flick

Dir - Calif. Program
DEFENDERS OF WILDLIFE
PO BOX 401

FOLSOM CA 95763

(916) 313-5800
PFlick@Defenders.org

For: Defenders of Wildfire
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Brian S. Biering

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVE., STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

BSB@esLawFirm.com

For: American Clean Power - California

Ian Kearney

Dir - Regulatory

GOLDEN STATE CLEAN ENERGY, LLC
3857 BIRCH ST. SUITE 441

NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660

(559) 246-8973
ian@GoldenStateCleanEnergy.com

For: Golden State Clean Energy, LLC (GSCE)

Scott Murtishaw

Dir - POlicy

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 1287

SLOUGHHOUSE CA 95683-9998

(510) 205-7774

Scott@IEPA.com

For: Independent Energy Producers Association (IEP)

Shannon Eddy

Exe. Dir

LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
2501 PORTOLA WAY

SACRAMENTO CA 95818

(415) 819-4285
Shannon@LargeScaleSolar.org

For: Large-Scale Solar Association

Sara Steck Myers

Attorney At Law

LAW OFFICES OF SARA STECK MYERS

122 28TH AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 420-1253

ssmyers@att.net

For: Center for Energy Efficiency and Renewable Technologies
(CEERT)
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Daniel Marsh

Mgr - Rates & Regulatory

LIBERTY UTILITIES

933 ELOISE AVE.

SO. LAKE TAHOE CA 96150

(562) 299-5107

Dan.Marsh@LibertyUtilities.com

For: Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC (Liberty)

Mark Milburn

Project Dir.

LS POWER GRID CALIFORNIA, LLC
16150 MAIN CIRCLE DR., STE. 310
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017

(636) 532-2200
MMilburn@LSPower.com

For: LS Power Grid California

Lara Ettenson

NATURAL RESOURCE DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER STREET, 21TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100

Lettenson@nrdc.org

For: National Resources Defense Council

Andy Flajole

NEXTERA ENERGY TRANSMISSION WEST, LLC
221 BOLIVAR STREET

JEFFERSON CITY MI 65101
Andy.Flajole@nexteraenergy.com

For: NextEra Energy Transmission West, LLC

David Kraska

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, 19TH FL.
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 314-0840

DTKS@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Erik Jacobson

Dir - Regulatory Relations

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-4977

PGETariffs@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company
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Cathie Allen

Regulatory Affairs Mgr.

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, STE. 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-5934
CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com

For: PacifiCorp d.b.a. Pacific Power

Renae Steichen

Dir - Regulatory

REV RENEWABLES, LLC

2121 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD., STE. 1000
WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

(925) 918-3295
RSteichen@REVrenewables.com

For: REV Renewables, LLC

John Kennedy
Sr. Policy Advocate

RURAL COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES OF CALIF.

1215 K STREET, SUITE 1650
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 447-4806

JKennedy@RCRCnet.org

For: Rural County Representatives of California

Walter C. Waidelich

Senior Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK, CP 32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 331-0806

WWaideli@sdge.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Lisa A. Cottle

Attorney

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER, 17TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 774-3117

LCottle@SheppardMullin.com

For: Horizon West Transmission, LLC; Trans Bay Cable LLC; and

Gridliance West LLC
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Heather M. Minner

Attorney

SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP
396 HAYES STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 552-7272

Minner@SMWIlaw.com

For: Environmental Defense Fund

Greg Wannier

Sr. Attorney

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER STREET, STE 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612
(415)977-5757

Greg. Wannier@SierraClub.org

For: Sierra Club

Russell Worden

Director, State Regulatory Operations

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET, PO BOX 800

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4177

AdviceTariffManager@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Jeremiah Owen

President

THE ACTON TOWN COUNCIL
PO BOX 810

ACTON CA 93510

(661) 468-7496
ATC@ActonTownCouncil.org
For: The Action Town Council

Malinda Dickenson

Dir - Legal & Exec.

THE PROTECT OUR COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION
4452 PARK BLVD., STE 309

SAN DIEGO CA 92116

(619) 693-4788

Malinda@ProtectOurCommunities.org

For: The Protect Our Communities Foundation




Chris Tomchuk

VALLEY ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
PO BOX 237

PAHRUMP NV 89041

ctomchuk@vea.coop

For: Valley Electric Association, Inc.

Alex Jackson

AMERICAN CLEAN POWER ASSOCIATION - CA

2733 6TH AVENUE
SACRAMENTO CA 95818
(510) 421-4075
AlJackson@CleanPower.org

Scott Olson

Dir. Policy, Regulation & Markets, West
AVANGRID RENEWABLES

2701 NW VAUGHN

PORTLAND OR 97210

(510) 334-3743
scott.olson@avangrid.com

Tommy Alexander

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(916) 894-5697
tmy(@cpuc.ca.gov

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 712-3961

Blaising@BraunLegal.com

Michael Cade

Energy & Natural Resources Analyst
BUCHALTER

805 SW BROADWAY SUITE 1500
PORTLAND OR 97205
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Traci Bone

Legal Division

RM. 5027

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2048
tbo@cpuc.ca.gov

Sean Simon

CA ENERGY COMMISSION
715 P STREET
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
Sean.Simon@energy.ca.gov

Manal Yamout Mcdermid
CALIBER STRATEGIES
PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
elsi@caliberstrat.com

Kevin Johnston

Attorney

CALIF. FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2600 RIVER PLAZA DR.
SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5688

kjohnston@cfbf.com

Rachel Mcmahon

Vice President, Policy

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 412-7587

rachel@storagealliance.org

Erik Lagerquist

Corporation

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR C
250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 531-5242

ELagerquist@caiso.com

Alice Kilduff
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 809-1317
akilduff@caiso.com
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(503) 226-8484
MCade@Buchalter.com

Cristy Sanada

Lead Analyst
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 221-8623
csanada@caiso.com

Kevin Head

Lead Ca Regulatory Affairs Specialist
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 293-2363

khead@caiso.com

Josh Kirmsse

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
1212 BROADWAY SUITE 800
OAKLAND CA 94612

(925) 808-1318
jkirmsse@biologicaldiversity.org

V. John White

Exe Dir

CENTER FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY (CEERT)
1100 11TH STREET, STE. 311

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-7785

VIW@ceert.org

Maia Leroy

Les Tchnologies

CENTER FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND RENEWAB
1100 11TH STREET, SUITE 311

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(961) 442-7785

maia@ceert.org

Legal Division

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
AppRhg@cpuc.ca.gov

Tommy Alexander

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
tommy.alexander@cpuc.ca.gov
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Jin Noh

Principal

DECODE ENERGY, LLC
622 10TH AVENUE

SAN MATEO CA 94402
(703) 507-8809
Jin@Decodees.com

Kate Kelly

DEFENDERS OF WILDLIFE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
kate@kgconsulting.net

Cem Turhal

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC
910 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE B200
HOUSTON TX 77002

(925) 699-6687

Cem.turhal@nrg.com

Gregg Klatt

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000

(626) 991-9455
klatt@energyattorney.com

Brian T. Cragg

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4800
BCragg@DowneyBrand.com

Jedediah Gibson

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 520-5280
JGibson@DowneyBrand.com

For: Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc., Liberty Ultilities (CalPeco

Electric) LLC and PacifiCorp.

Danielle Dooley

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
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Andrew B. Brown

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVE., STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

abb@eslawfirm.com

Jeffrey Harris

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

jdh@eslawfirm.com

Jessica Melms

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

IMelms@ESLawFirm.com

Lynn Haug

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

LMH@esLawFirm.com

Ronald Liebert

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

RL@esLawFirm.com

Amanda Cooey

Paralegal

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN, LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVE, SUITE 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

acooey@eslawfirm.com

Michael Colvin
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(415) 703-3666
ddS@cpuc.ca.gov

Pushkar Wagle

Managing Consultant

FLYNN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS INC.
5440 EDGEVIEW DRIVE

DISCOVERY BAY CA 94505

(888) 634-3339

pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com

Barry R. Flynn

FLYNN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS, INC.
5440 EDGEVIEW DRIVE

DISCOVERY BAY CA 94505

(888) 634-7516

brflynn@flynnrci.com

Perry Servedio

GDS ASSOCIATES, INC.

1850 PARKWAY PLACE, SUITE 800
MARIETTA GA 30067

(916) 945-6502
ca.listservices@gdsassociates.com

Daniel Kim

Svp - Gov'T & Regulatory

GOLDEN STATE CLEAN ENERGY, LLC
3857 BIRCH STREET, STE. 441
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660

(916) 709-9289
Dan@GoldenStateCleanEnergy.com

J Holland

GRIDLIANCE WEST LLC

221 BOLIVAR STREET

JEFFERSON CITY MI 65101
JHolland@gridliance.com

For: GridLiance a€“ Nextera Energy Transmission

Tracy Davis

Attorney

HORIZON WEST TRANSMISSION, LLC

5920 WEST WILLIAM CANNON DR., BLDG 2
AUSTIN TX 78749

(512) 236-3141

Tracy.C.Davis@nee.com

For: Horizon West Transmission, LLC; NextEra Energy Transmission,

LLC
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Dir - Regulatory

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
123 MISSION ST, 28TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415)293-6122

MColvin@edf.org

Sarah Judkins

Attorney

KAPLAN KIRSCH + ROCKWELL LLP
1675 BROADWAY STE 2300
DENVER CO 80202

(303) 825-7000
sjudkins@kaplankirsch.com

Sarah M. Keane

Attorney

KAPLAN KIRSCH LLP

1675 BROADWAY, SUITE 2300
DENVER CO 80202

(303) 825-7000
SKeane@XKaplanKirsch.com

Jolynn Lambert

Attorney

LAMBERT LAW

300 EAST STATE STREET, STE. 600
REDLANDS CA 92373

(909) 528-6436

JLLm@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Lillian Mirviss

Policy Director

LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
3062 24TH STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95818

(415) 606-2025
lillian@largescalesolar.org

Megan M. Myers

Counsel

LAW OFFICES OF MEGAN M. MYERS
110 OXFORD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

(415) 994-1616
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com

Chloe Lukins
Public Advocates Office
RM. 4102

Benjamin Hoffman

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
bh7@cpuc.ca.gov

MRW & ASSOCIATES LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Rajan Mutialu

Administrative Law Judge Division
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2039

rm3@cpuc.ca.gov

Alana Volskaya

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

oxv5@pge.com

Brandon Ebeck

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

BNE7@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegrelcpucCases@pge.com

Dan Blair

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

D7BD@pge.com

Eo Commitments

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612
EOCommitments@pge.com
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505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1637
clu@cpuc.ca.gov

Mia Berrios

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(707) 853-6376

Mia.berrios@pge.com

Yvonne Yang

Case Mgr - Regulatory

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2094

Yvonne.Yang@pge.com

David Peck

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1213
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

Robert Peterson

Energy Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 823-4748

rp3@cpuc.ca.gov

Rachel Bird

RACHEL BIRD STRATEGIES, INC.
1223 PARU STREET

ALAMEDA CA 94501

(908) 400-4996
rachel@rachelbirdstrategies.com

Leigh Kammerich

Sr. Policy Advocate

RURAL COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES OF CA
1215 K STREET, SUITE 1650

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 447-4806

LKammerich@rcrenet.org

Grady Mathai-Jackson

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
LAW DEPT. 19TH FL.

300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, STE. 210
OAKLAND CA 94612-3534

(415) 652-5447
Grady.Mathai-Jackson@pge.com

Cynthia Taylor

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK CT
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530
(619) 676-8713
cstaylor@sdge.com

Tyler Kirchhoff

Regulatory Case Mgr

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(619) 676-3898
TMKirch2@sdge.com

Clay Faber

Dir - Ca & Federal Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1756

CFaber@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Erica Martin

Dir - Environmental Srvcs

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8690 BALBOA AVE., STE. 101

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-6507
EMartin8@sdge.com

Shewit Woldegiorgis

Mgr - Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32F

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(619) 696-2229

SWoldegiorgis@sdge.com

Shivani Sidhar

Regulatory Case Mgr.
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
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Emil Rodriguez

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
ero@cpuc.ca.gov

Yochi Zakai

SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP
396 HAYES STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 552-7272

yzakai@smwlaw.com

Leah Bahramipour

Legal Assist.

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER ST, SUITE 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5649
Leah.Bahramipour@SierraClub.org

Patrick Woolsey

Assoc. Attorney

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER STREET, STE. 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5757

Patrick. Woolsey@SierraClub.org

Edward Smeloff

412 WESTGATE DRIVE
TRINIDAD CA 95570

(707) 677-2107
edonthesunnyside@gmail.com

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-2810

case.admin@sce.com

David Leblond

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

8631 RUSH STREET
ROSEMEAD CA 91770
(626) 302-9443

601 VAN NESS AVENUE. STE. 2090
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(858) 637-7914

SSidharl @SempraUtilities.com

Kristopher Bourbois

Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8326 CENTURY PARK CT, BUILDING 3-2
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-8710

KBourbois@sdge.com

Alana Mckean

Case Mgr - Regulatory

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 231-6412

AMcKean@SoCalGas.com

Jeff Salazar

Mgr - Regulatory

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5916

JLSalazar@SoCalGas.com

Karen Mar

Regulatory Affairs

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
KMar@socalgas.com

Jennifer Fry

Ferc Specialist / Practice Assist.

STOEL RIVES LLP

760 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000
PORTLAND OR 97205

(503) 294-9273

Regulatory@Stoel.com

Lilly Mckenna

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

1 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 3230
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 500-6527

Lilly.McKenna@stoel.com

Meghan O'Brien
STOEL RIVES LLP
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david.leblond@sce.com

Jon R. Parker

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH ST

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

jon.parker@sce.com

Robert D. Pontelle

Dir & Managing Attorney
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